
 System configurator and order-information guide
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5 Top-of-Rack Ethernet Switch - PSWITCH 2048T

S26361-K1633-V100 S26361-K1633-V110

PSWITCH 2048T PSWITCH 2048T for Azure Stack Hub

48x 10GBASE-T(RJ45) Port 48x 10GBASE-T(RJ45) Port 

6x QSFP+ Port 6x QSFP+ Port

No QSFP+ modules incl. No QSFP+ modules incl.

incl. 2x PSU installed(redundant) incl. 2x PSU installed(redundant)

incl. Rack Mount Kit incl. Rack Mount Kit

1U, port side exhaust airflow 1U, port side exhaust airflow

S26361-F4530-E11 S26361-F4530-E10

Mounting of RMK in asymmetrical Fixing or attachment of RMK in 

rack incl. 1U support bracket. symm. racks wo/ support bracket.

S26361-F1647-E302

Mounting service for 

installation ex works

1x per Switch

S26361-F3986-E40 separate orderable 40Gb Ethernet modules:

QSFP+ Module MMF 40GbE MTP S26361-F3986-L40 QSFP+ Module SMF 40GbE LC

SR QSFP+ module for 40 Gbit 

max. 300m with OM3 fiber

850 nm laser

Ethernet MTP cabling

max. 6x per switch

0 - 6x V:TWX CONNECTOR-40 separate orderable 40Gb Ethernet cables:

for FJ MTP Twinax S26361-F3986-L402 QSFP+ passive Twinax Cable Fujitsu 2m

S26361-F3986-L405 QSFP+ passive Twinax Cable Fujitsu 5m

S26361-F3986-E400 *) S26361-F3986-L410　　NOT supported

QSFP+ passive twinax cable

customized twinax cable for

full rack setup ex factory

cable length is selected by

requirement in the factory

Fujitsu branded cable

max. 6x per switch *) in SA only shown in cabling view
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2x

optical MTP/MTP cables can be used for 40GbE cabling:

S26361-F5294-L405 Fiber cable MTP/MTP 5m crossover, MMF

S26361-F5294-L410 Fiber cable MTP/MTP 10m crossover, MMF

D:FCKAB-MTP-C05-L MTP cable 5m MTP-female MTP-female

D:FCKAB-MTP-C10-L MTP cable 10m MTP-female MTP-female

D:FCKAB-MTP-C20-L MTP cable 20m MTP-female MTP-female

D:FCKAB-MTP-C50-L MTP cable 50m MTP-female MTP-female

D:FCKAB-MTP-C100-L MTP cable 100m MTP-female MTP-female

CAT 6A S/STP RJ45 cables can be used for proper cabling:

S26361-F3417-L602: CAT 6A, RJ45 connector, 2m

S26361-F3417-L603: CAT 6A, RJ45 connector, 3m

S26361-F3417-L605: CAT 6A, RJ45 connector, 5m

S26361-F3417-L610: CAT 6A, RJ45 connector, 10m

S26361-F3417-L615: CAT 6A, RJ45 connector, 15m

End of PSWITCH 2048T

Power cord option,  1x per PSU  (2x PSU installed)
Cable powercord rack, 1.8m, black, IEC 320 C14  ->  C13 (10A plug) T26139-Y1968-E180 T26139-Y1968-L180

Cable powercord rack, 2.5m, black, IEC 320 C14  ->  C13 (10A plug) T26139-Y1968-E250 T26139-Y1968-L250

Cable powercord rack, 4m, black, IEC 320 C14  ->  C13 (10A plug) T26139-Y1968-E100 T26139-Y1968-L10

Cable powercord (USA) 15A, 1.8m, black,  NEMA 5-15  connector 498G -> C13 (plug),  
15A, , rack or wall

T26139-Y1741-E90 T26139-Y1741-L90

Cable powercord (Taiwan), 1.8m, rack or wall T26139-Y1757-E10 T26139-Y1757-L10

Cable powercord (Thailand), 1.8m, rack or wall T26139-Y1753-E10 T26139-Y1753-L10

Cable powercord (D, A, B, F, NL, FIN, N, S, E, P, RUS, TR), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1740-L10

Cable powercord (UK, IR), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1744-L10

Cable powercord (I), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1745-L10

Cable powercord (DK), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1746-L10

Cable powercord (ISR), 2.5m, black T26139-Y1747-L18

Cable powercord (AUS/NZ), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1748-L10

no power cord T26139-Y3850-E10

Region Kits,  1x per System
Region Kit Europe, Contains warranty sheet and safety instructions in German, 
English, French, Spanish, Italian, Polish, Russian and Welsh language

S26361-F1452-E140

Region Kit APAC/EMEA/India, Contains warranty sheet and safety instructions for 
APAC, EMEA and India

S26361-F1452-E100

Region Kit America, Contains warranty sheet, registration hints and safety 
instructions for America

S26361-F1452-E130
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5 Top-of-Rack Ethernet Switch - PSWITCH 2048P

S26361-K1633-V101 S26361-K1633-V111

PSWITCH 2048P PSWITCH 2048P for Azure Stack Hub

48x SFP+ Port 48x SFP+ Port 

6x QSFP+ Port 6x QSFP+ Port

No QSFP+ modules incl. No QSFP+ modules incl.

incl. 2x PSU installed(redundant) incl. 2x PSU installed(redundant)

incl. Rack Mount Kit incl. Rack Mount Kit

1U, port side exhaust airflow 1U, port side exhaust airflow

S26361-F4530-E11 S26361-F4530-E10

Mounting of RMK in asymmetrical Fixing or attachment of RMK in 

rack incl. 1U support bracket. symm. racks wo/ support bracket.

S26361-F1647-E302

Mounting service for 

installation ex works

1x per Switch

S26361-F3986-E1 S26361-F3986-E2 S26361-F3986-E3 S26361-F3986-E4

SFP Module 1000Base-T SFP Module 1000Base-SX SFP+ Module MMF 10GbE LC SFP+ Module SMF 10GbE LC

SFP module for 1 Gbit SFP module for 1 Gbit SR SFP+ module for 10 Gbit LR SFP+ module for 10 Gbit 

max. 100m max. 550m with OM3 fiber max. 300m with OM3 fiber max. 10km with 9µm fiber

850 nm laser 850 nm laser 1310 nm laser

Ethernet CU cabling (RJ45) Ethernet FO cabling Ethernet FO cabling Ethernet FO cabling

max. 48x per switch max. 48x per switch max. 48x per switch max. 48x per switch

0 - 48x

V:TWX CONNECTOR-PY separate orderable 1Gb Ethernet modules

for FJ Twinax S26361-F3986-L1 SFP Module 1000Base-T

S26361-F3986-L2 SFP Module 1000Base-SX

S26361-F3989-E600 *)
SFP+ active twinax cable separate orderable 10Gb Ethernet modules

customized twinax cable for S26361-F3986-L3 SFP+ Module MMF 10GbE LC

full rack setup ex factory S26361-F3986-L4 SFP+ Module SMF 10GbE LC

cable length is selected by

requirement in the factory

Fujitsu branded cable

max. 48x per switch *) in SA only shown in cabling view

S26361-F3986-E40 separate orderable 40Gb Ethernet modules

QSFP+ Module MMF 40GbE MTP S26361-F3986-L40 QSFP+ Module MMF 40GbE LC

SR QSFP+ module for 40 Gbit 

max. 300m with OM3 fiber

850 nm laser

Ethernet MTP cabling

max. 6x per switch

V:TWX CONNECTOR-40
0 - 6x for FJ MTP Twinax

S26361-F3986-E400 *)
QSFP+ passive twinax cable

customized twinax cable for

full rack setup ex factory

cable length is selected by

requirement in the factory

Fujitsu branded cable

max. 6x per switch *) in SA only shown in cabling view
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2x

optical LC/LC cables can be used for 10GbE separate orderable 40Gb Ethernet cables

S26361-F3986-L500 Fiber-Kabel OM3, MMF, LC/LC 5m S26361-F3986-L402 QSFP+ passive Twinax Cable Fujitsu 2m

D:FCKAB-OM4-C05L-L FC-Cable OM4, MMF, 5m, LC/LC S26361-F3986-L405 QSFP+ passive Twinax Cable Fujitsu 5m

D:FCKAB-OM4-C10L-L FC-Cable OM4, MMF, 10m, LC/LC S26361-F3986-L410　　NOT supported

D:FCKAB-OM4-C20L-L FC-Cable OM4, MMF, 20m, LC/LC

D:FCKAB-OM4-C50L-L FC-Cable OM4, MMF, 50m, LC/LC separate orderable 10Gb Ethernet cables

S26361-F3989-L102 SFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 2m

optical MTP/MTP cables can be used for 40GbE cabling: S26361-F3989-L105 SFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 5m

S26361-F5294-L405 Fiber cable MTP/MTP 5m crossover, MMF S26361-F3989-L110 SFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 10m

S26361-F5294-L410 Fiber cable MTP/MTP 10m crossover, MMF S26361-F3873-L501 SFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 1m

D:FCKAB-MTP-C05-L MTP cable 5m MTP-female MTP-female S26361-F3873-L503 SFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 3m

D:FCKAB-MTP-C10-L MTP cable 10m MTP-female MTP-female S26361-F3873-L505 SFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 5m

D:FCKAB-MTP-C20-L MTP cable 20m MTP-female MTP-female

D:FCKAB-MTP-C50-L MTP cable 50m MTP-female MTP-female

D:FCKAB-MTP-C100-L MTP cable 100m MTP-female MTP-female

End of PSWITCH 2048P

Power cord option,  1x per PSU  (2x PSU installed)
Cable powercord rack, 1.8m, black, IEC 320 C14  ->  C13 (10A plug) T26139-Y1968-E180 T26139-Y1968-L180

Cable powercord rack, 2.5m, black, IEC 320 C14  ->  C13 (10A plug) T26139-Y1968-E250 T26139-Y1968-L250

Cable powercord rack, 4m, black, IEC 320 C14  ->  C13 (10A plug) T26139-Y1968-E100 T26139-Y1968-L10

Cable powercord (USA) 15A, 1.8m, black,  NEMA 5-15  connector 498G -> C13 (plug),  T26139-Y1741-E90 T26139-Y1741-L90

Cable powercord (Taiwan), 1.8m, rack or wall T26139-Y1757-E10 T26139-Y1757-L10

Cable powercord (Thailand), 1.8m, rack or wall T26139-Y1753-E10 T26139-Y1753-L10

Cable powercord (D, A, B, F, NL, FIN, N, S, E, P, RUS, TR), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1740-L10

Cable powercord (UK, IR), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1744-L10

Cable powercord (I), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1745-L10

Cable powercord (DK), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1746-L10

Cable powercord (ISR), 2.5m, black T26139-Y1747-L18

Cable powercord (AUS/NZ), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1748-L10

no power cord T26139-Y3850-E10

Region Kits,  1x per System
Region Kit Europe, Contains warranty sheet and safety instructions in German, English, 
French, Spanish, Italian, Polish, Russian and Welsh language

S26361-F1452-E140

Region Kit APAC/EMEA/India, Contains warranty sheet and safety instructions for APAC, 
EMEA and India

S26361-F1452-E100

Region Kit America, Contains warranty sheet, registration hints and safety instructions 
for America

S26361-F1452-E130
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5 Top-of-Rack Ethernet Switch - PSWITCH 4032P

S26361-K1660-V100

PSWITCH 4032P

32x QSFP+ Port

No QSFP+ modules incl.

incl. 2x PSU installed(redundant)

incl. Rack Mount Kit

1U, port side exhaust airflow

S26361-F4530-E11 S26361-F4530-E10

Mounting of RMK in asymmetrical Fixing or attachment of RMK in 

rack incl. 1U support bracket. symm. racks wo/ support bracket.

S26361-F1647-E302

Mounting service for 

installation ex works

1x per Switch

S26361-F3986-E40 S26361-F4053-E701 S26361-F4053-E702 separate orderable 40Gb Ethernet modules

QSFP+ Module MMF 40GbE MPO QSFP+ Module 40G SR4L MPO QSFP+ Module 40G SR4 MPO S26361-F3986-L40 QSFP+ Module MMF 40GbE MPO

SR QSFP+ module for 40 Gbit SR QSFP+ module for 40 Gbit SR QSFP+ module for 40 Gbit S26361-F4053-L701 QSFP+ Transceiver 40G SR4L MPO

max. 300m with OM3 fiber max. 30m with OM3/4 fiber max. 100m with OM3/4 fiber S26361-F4053-L702 QSFP+ Transceiver 40G SR4 MPO

850 nm laser 850 nm laser 850 nm laser

Ethernet MTP cabling Ethernet MTP cabling Ethernet MTP cabling

max. 32x per switch max. 32x per switch max. 32x per switch

V:TWX CONNECTOR-40
0 - 32x for FJ MTP Twinax

S26361-F3986-E400 *)
QSFP+ passive twinax cable

customized twinax cable for

full rack setup ex factory

cable length is selected by

requirement in the factory

Fujitsu branded cable

max. 6x per switch *) in SA only shown in cabling view
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2x

separate orderable 40Gb Ethernet cables

S26361-F3986-L402 QSFP+ passive Twinax Cable Fujitsu 2m

S26361-F3986-L405 QSFP+ passive Twinax Cable Fujitsu 5m

S26361-F3986-L410　　NOT supported

optical MTP/MTP cables can be used for 40GbE cabling:

S26361-F5294-L405 Fiber cable MTP/MTP 5m crossover, MMF

S26361-F5294-L410 Fiber cable MTP/MTP 10m crossover, MMF

D:FCKAB-MTP-C05-L MTP cable 5m MTP-female MTP-female

D:FCKAB-MTP-C10-L MTP cable 10m MTP-female MTP-female

D:FCKAB-MTP-C20-L MTP cable 20m MTP-female MTP-female

D:FCKAB-MTP-C50-L MTP cable 50m MTP-female MTP-female

D:FCKAB-MTP-C100-L MTP cable 100m MTP-female MTP-female

End of PSWITCH 4032P

Power cord option,  1x per PSU  (2x PSU installed)
Cable powercord rack, 1.8m, black, IEC 320 C14  ->  C13 (10A plug) T26139-Y1968-E180 T26139-Y1968-L180

Cable powercord rack, 2.5m, black, IEC 320 C14  ->  C13 (10A plug) T26139-Y1968-E250 T26139-Y1968-L250

Cable powercord rack, 4m, black, IEC 320 C14  ->  C13 (10A plug) T26139-Y1968-E100 T26139-Y1968-L10

Cable powercord (USA) 15A, 1.8m, black,  NEMA 5-15  connector 498G -> C13 (plug),  T26139-Y1741-E90 T26139-Y1741-L90

Cable powercord (Taiwan), 1.8m, rack or wall T26139-Y1757-E10 T26139-Y1757-L10

Cable powercord (Thailand), 1.8m, rack or wall T26139-Y1753-E10 T26139-Y1753-L10

Cable powercord (D, A, B, F, NL, FIN, N, S, E, P, RUS, TR), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1740-L10

Cable powercord (UK, IR), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1744-L10

Cable powercord (I), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1745-L10

Cable powercord (DK), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1746-L10

Cable powercord (ISR), 2.5m, black T26139-Y1747-L18

Cable powercord (AUS/NZ), 1.8m, grey T26139-Y1748-L10

no power cord T26139-Y3850-E10

Region Kits,  1x per System
Region Kit Europe, Contains warranty sheet and safety instructions in German, English, 
French, Spanish, Italian, Polish, Russian and Welsh language

S26361-F1452-E140

Region Kit APAC/EMEA/India, Contains warranty sheet and safety instructions for APAC, 
EMEA and India

S26361-F1452-E100

Region Kit America, Contains warranty sheet, registration hints and safety instructions 
for America

S26361-F1452-E130
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System configurator and order-information guide

mar.20

Change Report

Date Order number Changes

19.07.2017 Corrected order codes for 40G twinax cables and power code for ISR.

14.07.2017 Add Power cord, Region kit,  and modified cables

2017-07-13 First Draft

2017-09-15 Modified rack mounting

2017-11-08 Added virtual TWX connectors and power code for Thailand (aligned to SysArch).

2017-11-10 Corrected from S26361-F3986-E600 to S26361-F3989-E600

2018-10-18 Added PSWITCH 4032P

Removed the perforrated panel from an option

Allow SFP/QSFP modules to be installed only when ordered with rack mout service

2018-11-30 Added additional QSFP+ modules for PSWITCH 4032P

2019-05-22 Added dedicated part numbers for Azure Stack solution

2019-12-04 Change Product Name

PSWITCH 2048T for Azure Stack  --> PSWITCH 2048T for Azure Stack Hub

PSWITCH 2048P for Azure Stack  --> PSWITCH 2048P for Azure Stack Hub

2020-03-12 Added optical cables of crossover type
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